Table .[J Total harvest per hour, harvest per excursion, number harvested, and fishing effort

(angler hours, trips, and charter excursions) from all charter boats in Saugatuck, Lake Michigan,

2002.

Species

Total catch
per hour

Total catch
per excursion

Season

Coho salmon
Chinook salmon
Rainbow trout
Brown trout
Lake trout
Yellow perch
Walleye

Other

Lamprey on:

Chinook salmon
Lake trout

0.046

0.188

0.047

0.003

0.025

0.000

0.000

0.001

1.204

4.960

1.249

0.086

0.671

0.010

0.000

0.013

999

4,117

1,037

71

557

11

23
10

Angler hours

Angler trips

Anglers
Resident

Nonresident

Charter
excursions

21,906

3,594

2,697
897

830




